www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 20801 OF 2009 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 20801

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in CRLA No.

34/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MEKALA BAYAPU REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRIREDDY SIVANARAYANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj] Court Master Court Master