SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1542/2010

MEKALA BAYAPU REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRIREDDY SIVANARAYANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv. Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. Mr. ATM Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the prayer made by learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeal after two weeks.

> (VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2015.08.21 16:04:40 EAST Reason: